

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res.0021-17	Version: A	Name:	Agreement from the Fund for Lake Michigan at th Greater Milwaukee Foundation for North Beach			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/7/2017		In control:	City Attorney's Office			
On agenda:	2/7/2017		Final action:	2/7/2017			
Title:	Agreement from the Fund for Lake Michigan at the Greater Milwaukee Foundation for North Beach						
	funding from th \$48,167.00 for	ne Fund for La North Beach	uthorized to enter into a contract agreement to accepted Greater Milwaukee Foundation in the amount of City. (Grant Control #00121)				
Sponsors:	Q.A. Shakoor II						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action By	,	A	ction Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2017	А	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass

Alderman Shakoor

Agreement from the Fund for Lake Michigan at the Greater Milwaukee Foundation for North Beach

Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into a contract agreement to accept funding from the Fund for Lake Michigan at the Greater Milwaukee Foundation in the amount of \$48,167.00 for North Beach.

Fiscal Note: There is no match required of the City. (Grant Control #00121)